ONE27
1.27 mm SMT Connectors for
Board-to-Board Applications
2
The One27® range offers a high level of flexi-
bility and at the same time reliable connectors
for a number of board-to-board applications.

I
18.5 - 20.0
Part Number Key
mm
ept GmbH I tel. +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 0 I fax +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 700 I e-mail sales@ept.de I www.ept.de
403 Male
404 Female
Type
51 Angled
52 Low
53 Mid
54 High
Profile
12, 16, 20, 26, 32, 40, 50, 68, 80
Pins
X X X - X X 0 N N - 5 1
Please refer to the connector combinations
table on page 11
11
One27
Female Male
Pairing Part number Part number
A low 404-520NN-51 low 403-520NN-51
B low 404-520NN-51 mid 403-530NN-51
C low 404-520NN-51 high 403-540NN-51
D mid 404-530NN-51 low 403-520NN-51
E mid 404-530NN-51 mid 403-530NN-51
F mid 404-530NN-51 high 403-540NN-51
G high 404-540NN-51 low 403-520NN-51
H high 404-540NN-51 mid 403-530NN-51
I high 404-540NN-51 high 403-540NN-51
Packaging Tape & Reel
low & mid 280 pcs. 280 pcs.
Packaging Tape & Reel
high 170 pcs. 250 pcs.
Available Options:
• Custom pin counts
• Other performance levels
• Custom variants
Part Numbers for B-t-B Applications
One27®
Connector Combinations Table
ept GmbH I tel. +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 0 I fax +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 700 I e-mail sales@ept.de I www.ept.de
12
Angled Connector Pairs
A
11,25 - 12,75 mm
Required Installation Space in mm
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
A
11.25 - 12.75
B
12.55 - 14.05
D
14.05 - 15.55
E
15.65 - 17.15
F
18.65 - 20.15
C
14.05 - 15.55
mm mm
ept GmbH I tel. +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 0 I fax +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 700 I e-mail sales@ept.de I www.ept.de
Part Number Key
403 Male
404 Female
Type
51 Angled
52 Low
53 Mid
54 High
Profile
12, 16, 20, 26, 32, 40, 50, 68, 80
Pins
X X X - X X 0 N N - 5 1
Part Numbers for B-t-B Applications
One27®
Please refer to the connector combinations
table on page 13
13
One27
Connector Combinations Table
Female Male
Pairing 90° Part number Part number
A low 404-520NN-51 90° 403-510NN-51
B 90° 404-510NN-51 low 403-520NN-51
C mid 404-530NN-51 90° 403-510NN-51
D 90° 404-510NN-51 mid 403-530NN-51
E 90° 404-510NN-51 high 403-540NN-51
F high 404-540NN-51 90° 403-510NN-51
Pairing horizontal Part number Part number
90° 404-510NN-51 90° 403-510NN-51
Packaging Tape & Reel
low & mid 280 pcs. 280 pcs.
Packaging Tape & Reel
high 170 pcs. 250 pcs.
Packaging Tape & Reel
angled 560 pcs. 560 pcs.
ept GmbH I tel. +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 0 I fax +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 700 I e-mail sales@ept.de I www.ept.de
Available Options:
• Custom pin counts
• Other performance levels
• Custom variants
Part Numbers for B-t-B Applications
One27®
15.65 - 17.15 mm
Horizontal
14
Cable Assembly and Dimensions for IDC
One27®
Detailed drawings as well as a layout recommendation are available
on www.ept.de after selecting the corresponding article.
• Alignment of the connectors, pin count
   and cable length freely selectable
• Cable AWG 30/7 - cross section 0.06 mm2
• Insulation displacement connection
   technology (IDC)
• Cable type PVC: -30°C to + 105°C (at rest)
• Colored wire on a1
• IDC female connector single or with cable
   assembled available
One27 Female IDC Pre-Assembled with Cable
4,20
13
,6
0
A
Part Number Key for Cable Assembly
Dimensions
ept GmbH I tel. +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 0 I fax +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 700 I e-mail sales@ept.de I www.ept.de
61 PVC
62 High temperature
66 Halogen-free
from 30 to 999 mm